directors adopts the repurchase resolution. The specific repurchase price shall be

determined by the company's management authorized by the general meeting of

shareholders in combination with the Company's secondary market stock price, the

Company's financial status and operating conditions during the implementation of

repurchase.

（6） The total amount of funds for this repurchase shall not be less than 6,038,500

yuan, and the source of funds is its own funds.

The share repurchase amount shall not be less than 10% of the net profit realized

in the consolidated statements of Tianhua Institute in 2020, that is, not less than RMB

6,038,500. The shares repurchased this time will be cancelled.

（7） Expected changes in the Company's equity structure after repurchase

According to the estimated repurchase amount of 6.0385 million yuan and the

repurchase price of 7.32 yuan / share, the repurchase quantity is no less than 824,932

shares. The changes of the Company's equity after the repurchase are expected to be as

follows:

Class of shares Before repurchase Change  After repurchase

Quantity

(shares)

ratio Number of

changes (shares)

Quantity

(shares)

ratio

Limited shares 324,716,369 44.22% 0 324,716,369 44.27%

Unlimited shares 409,521,624 55.78% -824,932 408,696,692 55.73%

Total shares 734,237,993 100% -824,932 733,413,061 100%

The specific number of shares to be repurchased shall be subject to the actual

number of shares to be repurchased at the expiration of the repurchase period.

（8） Analysis of the possible impact of this share repurchase on the Company's

daily operation, finance, R & D, profitability, debt performance ability, future

development and maintaining its listing status

As of December 31, 2020, the total assets of the Company were RMB

16,007,184,800, the net assets attributable to the shareholders of the listed company

were RMB 5,310,087,200, and the current assets were RMB 6,603,725,400. According